

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24823/2008

SUNITA MUMGAIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF N.C.T.OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dudheshwar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Dudheshwar Singh appearing on behalf of Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents accepts notices for the respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Petitioner is directed to supply them additional copies of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record so as to avoid further notice.

List the matter on 27-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar